the Nomination and Remuneration Committee and 
approval of the Audit Committee of the Company, 
with regard to remuneration from time to time within 
the limits provided in the said Schedule V or any 
amendment thereto for the time being in force:

1.	 Remuneration payable:

(a)	 Salary: C  9,25,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Twenty 
Five Thousand only) per month.

(b)	 Perquisites: The Managing Director shall be entitled 
to the following perquisites in accordance with 
the Company’s policies, practices and procedures 
over and above the salary:

i.	 Company based accommodation or house 
rent allowance.

[...]

and Remuneration Committee and approval of the 
Audit Committee of the Company, with regard to 
remuneration from time to time within the limits 
provided in the said Schedule V or any amendment 
thereto for the time being in force:

1. 	 Remuneration payable:

(a)	 Salary: C  8,10,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Ten 
Thousand only) per month.

(b)	 Perquisites: The Whole Time Director shall 
be entitled to the following perquisites in  
accordance with the Company’s policies, 

practices and procedures over and 
above the salary:

i.	 Company based accommodation or house

[...]

fully paid up Equity Share of C 10/- (Rupees Ten only) 
each for every 4 (four) fully paid-up Equity Shares of 
C 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each on 11th April, 2022.

7.	 SHARE CAPITAL

As on 31st March, 2023, the Authorized Share 
Capital of the Company was C 13,50,00,000/- 

(Rupees Thirteen Crore Fifty Lakh only) divided into 
1,35,00,000 Equity Shares of C 10/- each. 

After allotment of 25,62,375 Bonus Shares as 
aforesaid, the issued, subscribed and paid-up 
Equity Share Capital of the Company stood at 
C 12,81,18,750/- comprising of 1,28,11,875 Equity

[...]

specified under Regulation 32(7A) of the Listing Regulations:

The Company had mobilized a sum of C 7.77 Crore through issue and allotment of 7,00,000 Equity Shares of 
C 10/- each upon conversion of 7,00,000 convertible warrants issued at an issue price of C 111/- per warrant 
(Rupees One Hundred and Eleven only) including premium of C 101/- (Rupees One Hundred One only) per 
share to the promo